COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:		
LEWEN LINE CONSTRUCTION, INC.)	
)	CASE NO. 2023-00166
ALLEGED VIOLATION OF UNDERGROUND FACILITY DAMAGE PREVENTION ACT))	2020 00 100

NOTICE OF SATISFACTION

Notice is given to all parties that the Order of the Commission dated June 5, 2023, has been satisfied. Evidence of satisfaction is attached to this Notice as an Appendix. The Commission's records also reflect Lewen Line Construction, Inc. has attended training conducted by the Commission's Division of Inspections. The Commission's investigation of Damage Incident 53986 is hereby closed, any hearing scheduled in this case is canceled, and this case is removed from the Commission's docket.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Chairman

Vice Chairman

Commissioner

JUL 12 2023

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Executive Director

APPENDIX

APPENDIX TO A NOTICE OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2023-00166 DATED JUL 12 2023

ONE PAGE TO FOLLOW

7/11/23, 9:33 AM Prompt Pay

Public Service Commission

Receipt for 98270376 Lewen_Line_Construction

You have successfully completed your payment.

Print this page for your records.

TRANSACTION DETAILS

Order ID 98270376

Payment Date 6/19/2023, 9:46:43 AM EDT

Entity Public Service Commission

Service KY Damage Prevention Prompt Pay

Unique Identifier 53986

Description KY damage prevention

Payment Method Credit Card ()

Subtotal \$250 00

Total Amount Paid \$257.38

CUSTOMER INFORMATION

Customer Name Lewen_Line_Construction

Cell Number

Email Address

-4-1

Return to Public Service Commission

Lewen Line Construction, Inc. 2820 Sable Mill Lane Jefferson, INDIANA 47130